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1115 H Street, N.E.
Washington, D.C. 20002

Tel(202)789-0096
Fax (202) 842-4896

George A. Sachs, 
Petitioner,

v.
Ricardo Inc., et al., 

Respondents.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on November 18, 2025, three (3) copies of the PETITION FOR WRIT 
OF CERTIORARI in the above-captioned case were served, as required by U.S. Supreme Court 
Rule 29.5(c), on the following:

Anthony Agosta Gabriel Bedoya
Clark Woodland Avenue Honigman LLP
Suite 3500 2290 First National Bank
Detroit, MI 48226 660 Woodward Avenue

Detroit, MI 48226
Richard Arnholt
Bass Berry Sims John Behrendt
1201 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Bodman Law
Suite 300 201 W. Big Beaver Road
Washington, DC 20004 Suite 500

Troy, MI 48084
Laura Baucus
Dyke ma Bradley Darling
39577 Woodward Avenue U.S. Department of Justice
Suite 300 211 W. Fort Street
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304 Suite 2001

Detroit, MI 48226
Joseph Doerr
Doerr MacWilliams Howard PLLC Rian Dawson
838 W. Long Lake Road Honigman LLP
Ste. 211 660 Woodward Avenue
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302 Suite 2290

Detroit, MI 48226
Jonathan Frank
Frank & Frank Law Michael Huget
3910 Telegraph Road, Suite 200 Honigman LLP
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302 315 East Eisenhower Parkway

Suite 100
Thomas Kent Ann Arbor, MI 48108
University of Michigan RECEIVED
Office of the VP & General Counsel Donald Koehler, II
503 Thompson Street Okemos Legal Group, PLLC NOV 2 0 2025
Room 5010 4125 Okemos Road tup rm.
Ann Arbor, MI 48109 Suite 19 WM

Okemos, MI 48864

mailto:briefs@wilsonepes.com
http://www.wilsonepes.com


John Ryan De La Merced 
Stubbs Alderton & Markiles, LLP 
15260 Ventura Blvd. 20th Fl 
Sherman Oaks, CA 91403

Mathew Stanczyk 
Plunkett & Cooney 
150 West Jefferson 
Suite 800
Detroit, MI. 48226-3260

Brian Summerfield
Schenk & Bruetsch PLC 
211 West Fort Street 
Detroit, MI 48226

Jeffrey Love
Klarquist Sparkman LLP 
121 SW Salmon Street 
Suite 1600
Portland, OR 97204

Matthew Reinhardt
Quintairos, Prieto, Wood & Boyer 
9300 South Dadeland Blvd.
Ste 4th Floor
Miami, FL 33156

Mike Morrow 
3175 Azelea Drive, S. 
Salem, OR 97302

The following parties have received one (1) copy:

D John Sauer
Solicitor General

United States Department of Justice
950 Pennsylvania Ave. NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

The following email addresses have also been served electronically: 
aagosta@clarkhill.com 
rarnholt@bassberry.com 
lbaucus@dykema.com 
gbedoya@honigman.com 
abehrendt@bodmanlaw.com 
bradley.darling@usdoj.gov 
rdawson@honigman.com 
joe@dmhlawyers.com 
j onfr ank@fr ankandfr anklaw. com 
mhuget@honigman.com 
tomkent@umich.edu 
donald@okemoslegalgrouppllc.com 
Jeffrey.love@klarquist.com 
jdelamerced@stubbsalderton.com 
mstanczyk@plunkettcooney.com 
matthew.reinhardt@qpwblaw.com 
brian@sbdetroit.com 
supremectbriefs@usdoj .gov 
sachsg@sbcglobal.net
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Robyn DorseyWillis
Wilson-Epes Printing Co., Inc.
1115 H Street, N.E.
Washington, D.C. 20002 
(202) 789-0096

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 18th day of November 2025.

Aza salinder Donner
Notary Public 
District of Columbia
My commission expires April 30, 2029.
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